HJ
ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIATURE RELAY FOR
WIDER APPLICATIONS HJ RELAYS
TÜV Rheinland
RoHS Directive compatibility information
FEATURES

AMBIENT ENVIRONMENT.
*9 This value can change due to the switching frequency, environmental conditions
and desired reliability level, therefore it is recommended to check this with the
actual load.
1. Plug-in type 2. Plug-in type (with LED indication)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V-6 HJ4-DC  12V-6
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V-6 HJ4-DC  24V-6
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V-6 HJ4-DC  48V-6
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V-6 HJ4-DC110V-6
12V AC HJ2-AC  12V-6 HJ4-AC  12V-6
24V AC HJ2-AC  24V-6 HJ4-AC  24V-6
48V AC HJ2-AC  48V-6 HJ4-AC  48V-6
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V-6 HJ4-AC100V-6
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V-6 HJ4-AC120V-6
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V-6 HJ4-AC200V-6
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V-6 HJ4-AC220/240V-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V-6 HJ4-L-DC  12V-6
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V-6 HJ4-L-DC  24V-6
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V-6 HJ4-L-DC  48V-6
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V-6 HJ4-L-DC110V-6
12V AC HJ2-L-AC  12V-6 HJ4-L-AC  12V-6
24V AC HJ2-L-AC  24V-6 HJ4-L-AC  24V-6
48V AC HJ2-L-AC  48V-6 HJ4-L-AC  48V-6
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V-6 HJ4-L-AC100V-6
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V-6 HJ4-L-AC120V-6
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V-6 HJ4-L-AC200V-6
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V-6 HJ4-L-AC220/240V-6
3. Plug-in type (with diode) 4. Plug-in type (with diode and LED indication)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V-D-6 HJ4-DC  12V-D-6
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V-D-6 HJ4-DC  24V-D-6
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V-D-6 HJ4-DC  48V-D-6
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V-D-6 HJ4-DC110V-D-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC  12V-D-6
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC  24V-D-6
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC  48V-D-6
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V-D-6 HJ4-L-DC110V-D-6
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HJ
[Without Au plating type]
5. Plug-in type (with CR)
Note) Packing quantity: 20pcs. (Inner carton), 200pcs. (Outer carton)
6. Plug-in type (with CR and LED indication)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V-R-6 HJ4-AC100V-R-6
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V-R-6 HJ4-AC120V-R-6
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V-R-6 HJ4-AC200V-R-6
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V-R-6 HJ4-AC220/240V-R-6
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC100V-R-6
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC120V-R-6
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC200V-R-6
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V-R-6 HJ4-L-AC220/240V-R-6
1. Plug-in type 2. Plug-in type (with LED indication)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V HJ4-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V HJ4-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V HJ4-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V HJ4-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-AC  12V HJ4-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-AC  24V HJ4-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-AC  48V HJ4-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V HJ4-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V HJ4-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V HJ4-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V HJ4-AC220/240V
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V HJ4-L-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V HJ4-L-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V HJ4-L-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V HJ4-L-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-L-AC  12V HJ4-L-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-L-AC  24V HJ4-L-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-L-AC  48V HJ4-L-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V HJ4-L-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V HJ4-L-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V HJ4-L-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V HJ4-L-AC220/240V
3. Plug-in type (with test button) 4. Plug-in type (with LED indication and test button)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-T-DC  12V HJ4-T-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-T-DC  24V HJ4-T-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-T-DC  48V HJ4-T-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-T-DC110V HJ4-T-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-T-AC  12V HJ4-T-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-T-AC  24V HJ4-T-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-T-AC  48V HJ4-T-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-T-AC100V HJ4-T-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-T-AC120V HJ4-T-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-T-AC200V HJ4-T-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-T-AC220/240V HJ4-T-AC220/240V
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-T-DC  12V HJ4-L-T-DC  12V
24V DC HJ2-L-T-DC  24V HJ4-L-T-DC  24V
48V DC HJ2-L-T-DC  48V HJ4-L-T-DC  48V
100/110V DC HJ2-L-T-DC110V HJ4-L-T-DC110V
12V AC HJ2-L-T-AC  12V HJ4-L-T-AC  12V
24V AC HJ2-L-T-AC  24V HJ4-L-T-AC  24V
48V AC HJ2-L-T-AC  48V HJ4-L-T-AC  48V
100/110V AC HJ2-L-T-AC100V HJ4-L-T-AC100V
110/120V AC HJ2-L-T-AC120V HJ4-L-T-AC120V
200/220V AC HJ2-L-T-AC200V HJ4-L-T-AC200V
220/240V AC HJ2-L-T-AC220/240V HJ4-L-T-AC220/240V
5. Plug-in type (with diode) 6. Plug-in type (with diode and LED indication)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-DC  12V-D HJ4-DC  12V-D
24V DC HJ2-DC  24V-D HJ4-DC  24V-D
48V DC HJ2-DC  48V-D HJ4-DC  48V-D
100/110V DC HJ2-DC110V-D HJ4-DC110V-D
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
12V DC HJ2-L-DC  12V-D HJ4-L-DC  12V-D
24V DC HJ2-L-DC  24V-D HJ4-L-DC  24V-D
48V DC HJ2-L-DC  48V-D HJ4-L-DC  48V-D
100/110V DC HJ2-L-DC110V-D HJ4-L-DC110V-D
7. Plug-in type (with CR)
Note) Packing quantity: 20pcs. (Inner carton), 200pcs. (Outer carton)
8. Plug-in type (with CR and LED indication)
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-AC100V-R HJ4-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HJ2-AC120V-R HJ4-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HJ2-AC200V-R HJ4-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HJ2-AC220/240V-R HJ4-AC220/240V-R
Coil voltage
2 Form C 4 Form C
Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HJ2-L-AC100V-R HJ4-L-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HJ2-L-AC120V-R HJ4-L-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HJ2-L-AC200V-R HJ4-L-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HJ2-L-AC220/240V-R HJ4-L-AC220/240V-R
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HJ
9. Accessories
Notes) 1. Packing quantity: 10pcs. (Inner carton), 100pcs. (Outer carton)